2 Ngo Quyen Road - Cam Thuong Ward - Hai Duong 
City - Hai Duong Province, Vietnam (Effective from July 1, 2025: No. 2 Ngo Quyen Street, 
Thanh Dong Ward, Hal Phong City, Vietnam)

-Telephone: 0220 3853496/0220 3844876; Fax: 0220 3859336; Email: 
info@hapuma.com

- Charter capital: VND 205,199,600,000 ((Two hundred five billion one hundred 
ninety-nine million six hundred thousand dong)

- Stock code: CTB

- Governance model: General Meeting of Shareholders, Board of Directors, Board of 
Supervisors, General Director (CEO).

- The implementation of internal audit: implemented.
The Board of Directors appointed Mrs. Nguyen Hai Yen as the Internal Auditor